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31st July 2020
To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal street,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 500246

Sub: Annual Secretarial Compliance Report for the financial year 2019-20

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Compliance with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFDCMD1/27/2019 dated February 2019, please find
enclosed herewith Annual secretarial Compliance Report of the Company for the financial year ended
on 31st march 2020 issued by our secretarial auditor I. U. Thakur, Practicing Company Secretary.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Your faithfully,
For Envair Electrodyne Ltd.

Ankita Trivedi
Company Secretary &
Compliance officer

Encl:
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Secretarial compliance Report of ENVAIR ELECTRODYNE LIMITED for
31't March 2020.

the year ended

lo,
ENVAIR ELECI'RODYNE LIMITED
11.7 GENERAL BLOCK, M I D CBHOSARI
PUNE MH 411026 IN

I, I.U. Thakur have examined:

(a) All the documents and records made available to us and explanation provided by
ENVAIR ELECTRODyNE LIMITED [,,the lisred enriry,,),

(b) The filings/ submissions made by the listed entity to the stock exchanges,
[c) Website of the listed enrity,

[d)Any other document / filing, as may be relevant, which has been relied upon to
make this certification,

For the year ended 31't March 2020 ["Review Period") in respect of Compliance with the
provisions of:

[a) The Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, L99Z ("SEBI Act,,) and rhe
Regulati,ns, circulars, guiderines issued thereunder; and

(b) The Securities Contracts [Regulation) Act, 1956 ["SCRA"), rules made thereunder
and the flegulations, circulars, guidelines issued thereunder by the Securities and
Exchange Board of India ["SEBI,,);

The specific Regulations, whose provisions and the circulars/guidelines issuecl
thereunder, have been examined, include: -

(a) Securities and Exchange Board of India IListing 0bligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 20t5;

(b) Securities and Exchange Board of lndia (lssue of Capital and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, ZO\,B-

(c) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 201 1;

(d) Securities and Exchange Board of India [Buyback of Securities) Regulations, Z0lg-
Not applicable to the company during the Audit period;

[e) Securities and Exchange Board of India [Share Based Employee
Regulations, 2014-Not applicable ro the company during the Audit p,
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(fJ Securiries and Exchange lloard of India (lssue and listing of Debt Securities)

Regulations, 2008- Not applicable to the Company during the Audi[ Period;

[g) Securities and Exchange Board of India flssue and Listing of Non-Convertible and

Redeemable Preference Shares) Regulations, 2013- Not applicable to the

Companv during the Audit Period;

(h) Securitiers and Exchange Board of India IProhibition of lnsider Trading)

Regulations, 2015;

[i) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Ilegulations,20lB

and circulars / guidelines issued thereunder.

and based on the above examination, I hereby report that, during the Review

Period:

(a) The listerd entity has complied with the provisions of the above Ilegulations and

circulars / guidelines issued thereunder, except in respect of matters specified
below: -

Observations / Remarks
of the Practicing
Company Secretary

We observed that, for the
quarter ended 31st June
2019 - the window for
trading in the shares of
the Company was closed
from 09rh July 201,9

instead of 01ut July 201,9.

W. oUr.rued tt',rt the

Quarterly F'inanciarl

Statements for the
quarter ended on 30th

September 2019 were
uploaded tirnely as per
SEBI Regulati
statemcnr

DeviationsCompliance Requirement
(Regulations / circulars/
guidelines including
specific clause

As per the this
regulation read
with BSE circular,
the 'Trading
Window' of the
company will
remain closed for
all designated
persons and their
immediate relatives
f,rom the end of
each quarter till the
conclusion of 48
hours after the
declaration of
financial results of
such quarter

Pursuant to SEBI
(['rohibition of insider
trading) Regulation, 2075
read with BSE circular no.
Lrsr/coM P / 01. / 201.e -20
dated 2nd April 20L9

Reg 30: Events
specified in sub-
para 4 of PARA A of
Schedule III th.
Financial Results)
shall be made
within thirty
minutes of the

Regulation 30
Financial Results

---.o'.
Secre$Y
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tb)

(c)

conclusion of the
Board Meeting

Reg 33(a): The
listed entity shall
submit quarterly
standalone
financial results to
the stock exchange
within forty-five
days of end of each
quarter.

Reg 33[f): The
listed entity shall
also submit as part
of its standalone
financial results for
the half year, by
way of a note,
statement of cash

flows for the half
year.

Septe
misse

on 10

ber 201,9 was
& submitted later
December 20t9.

3. Regulation 34 (3) and
ScheduleVparaCclause
10[iJ

Certificate of Non-
Disqualification of
Directors

Wec
Jayes
(DrN
of
disqr
764(
Act,
five
01./1
3tl1
List
Dire,
bv(
Novt

bserved that the Mr.
h Madhavji Parmar
00802843) Director
the Company is

alified under section
l) ol the Companies
1013 for a period of

years front
| /201.8 to
0/2023 (As per thc

of Disqualified
tors under Drive-lll
oa ROC dated 26th
mber 2019).

The listed entity has maintained proper records under the prr

Regulations and circulars / guidelines issued thereunder in
from my/our examination of those records.

'l'he following are the details of actions taken against th
promoters/ directors / material subsidiaries either by SEBI o

fincluding under the Standard Operating Procedures issu

various circulars) under the aforesaid Acts/ Regulations and

issued thereunder:

risions of the above
;o far as it appears

listed entity / its

by Stock ExchangesIJIffi*qs\
\*
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Details of
Taken e.g,

warning

acti
fin

lett
etc.debarmen

0bservations/
Il,emarl<s ol the
Practicing company
Secretary, ifan

Details of
Violations

0bservations
of the

Practicing
company

Secretary in
the previous

reports

Observations made in the
Secretarial Compliance Report
for the year ended 31't March,

20L9

Actions
taken by

the
listed

entity, if
any.

Comments of
the

Practicing
company

Secretary on
the actions

taken by the
listed enti

There is violation of
Regulation 30 of SEBI IListing
0bligation and Disclosure
Requirements)
Regulations,20 L5

The
company has
ensured that
the outcome
of the Board
Meeting will
be disclosed
within
prescri bed
time.

The listed entity has taken the following actions to co

made in the previous reports:
ly with the observations

Place: Pune

Date8t/07 /2020
I U THAKU
Practicing pany Secreta

FCS No.2
C.P. No.1402
Peer Review o:4971201$*

8800053583 r,UDIN: F002

Sr.

No.

Action Taken

lSr.

No.
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